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CERTIFICATE 

Certificate No.: 07/203/9190/WP/1504/23     

TÜV NORD Systems GmbH & Co. KG certifies that the manufacturer 

 

INOXTEC s.r.o. 
Nádražní 2410/23 
785 01  Šternberk 
Czech Republic 

has been verified and recognized as  

material manufacturer acc. to AD 2000-Merkblatt W 0 

in accordance with the requirements of the certification scheme TNS-AD2000-W0. 
 

Details can be found in the report and the scope of approval. 

The manufacturer has the following prerequisites: 

 equipment for proper manufacturing and testing, 
 suitable procedures for the manufacture of the products, 
 skilled personnel for the manufacture and testing of the products, and 
 a quality management system with appropriate records that ensures proper manufacture of the products 

and compliance with the requirements specified in the material specification. 
Manufacturing site: Nádražní 2410/23, 785 01  Šternberk, Czech Republic 
Validity: March 2023 until March 2026 
Audit report No.: 4319380/04 
Annex: Scope 

 

 
 
 

  
TÜV NORD Systems GmbH & Co. KG 
Große Bahnstraße 31, D-22525 Hamburg  
Contact: TÜV NORD Czech, s.r.o., 
Českomoravská 2420/15,  
190 00 Praha 9, Czech Republic 

E-Mail: tuev-nord@tuev-nord.cz  
Phone: (00420) 296 587 201-9  

 

 
Digitally signed 
by Vavra Josef 
Date: 2023.03.17 
12:06:00 +01'00'



 * +
AT

 =
 L

ös
un

gs
ge

gl
üh

t /
 s

ol
ut

io
n 

an
ne

al
ed

, +
N

 =
 n

or
m

al
ge

gl
üh

t, 
no

rm
al

is
ie

re
nd

 u
m

ge
fo

rm
t /

 n
or

m
al

iz
ed

 fo
rm

in
g,

 +
U

 =
 u

nb
eh

an
de

lt 
/ u

nt
re

at
ed

, +
N

T 
= 

no
rm

al
ge

gl
üh

t u
nd

 a
ng

el
as

se
n 

/ n
or

m
al

iz
ed

 a
nd

 te
m

pe
re

d,
 +

Q
T 

= 
ve

rg
üt

et
 / 

qu
en

ch
ed

 a
nd

 te
m

pe
re

d,
 

+M
 =

 th
er

m
om

ec
ha

ni
sc

h 
um

ge
fo

rm
t /

 th
er

m
o 

m
ec

ha
ni

ca
l f

or
m

ed
, +

AR
 =

 w
ie

 g
ew

al
zt

 / 
as

 ro
lle

d,
 +

SR
 =

 s
pa

nn
un

gs
ar

m
ge

gl
üh

t /
 s

tre
ss

 re
lie

ve
d,

 +
A 

= 
w

ei
ch

ge
gl

üh
t /

 s
of

t a
nn

ea
le

d,
 +

C
R

 =
 k

al
tg

ew
al

zt
 / 

co
ld

 ro
lle

d 
 

(w
ei

te
re

 S
ym

bo
le

 / 
ot

he
r s

ym
bo

ls
: E

N
 1

00
27

-1
, T

ab
. 1

8)
 

 ST
H

-Z
E-

AD
20

00
 W

0_
PE

D
_G

el
tu

ng
sb

er
ei

ch
_S

co
pe

 o
f A

pp
ro

va
l-F

B-
32

0_
D

E
-E

N
G

 
R

ev
. 0

7 
/ 2

01
9-

05
 

1 
/ 1

 
 TÜ

V 
N

O
R

D
 S

ys
te

m
s 

G
m

bH
 &

 C
o.

 K
G

 
 

N
ot

ifi
zi

er
te

 S
te

lle
 0

04
5 

/ N
ot

ifi
ed

 B
od

y 
00

45
 

G
el

tu
ng

sb
er

ei
ch

 d
er

 Ü
be

rp
rü

fu
ng

 g
em

äß
 / 

Sc
op

e 
of

 A
pp

ro
va

l a
cc

or
di

ng
 to

 
 

R
ic

ht
lin

ie
 2

01
4/

68
/E

U
, A

nh
an

g 
I, 

N
um

m
er

 4
.3

 / 
D

ire
ct

iv
e 

20
14

/6
8/

EU
, A

nn
ex

 I,
 P

oi
nt

 4
.3

. 
Ze

rt
ifi

ka
t-N

r. 
/ C

er
tif

ic
at

e 
N

o.
: 

00
45

/2
02

/9
19

0/
W

Z/
15

04
/2

3 

 
AD

 2
00

0-
M

er
kb

la
tt 

W
 0

 / 
A

D
 2

00
0-

M
er

kb
la

tt 
W

 0
 

Ze
rt

ifi
ka

t-N
r. 

/ C
er

tif
ic

at
e 

N
o.

: 
07

/2
03

/9
19

0/
W

P/
15

04
/2

3 

Fi
rm

a 
/ C

om
pa

ny
: 

IN
O

XT
EC

 s
.r.

o.
 

D
at

um
 / 

D
at

e:
 

14
.0

3.
20

23
 

O
rt

 / 
Lo

ca
tio

n:
 

N
ád

ra
žn

í 2
41

0/
23

,  
78

5 
01

  Š
te

rn
be

rk
, C

Z 
AZ

 / 
Fi

le
 N

o.
: 

SA
P-

N
o.

: 
43

19
38

0/
04

 
-- 

N
r. 

N
o.

 
W

er
ks

to
ffb

ez
ei

ch
nu

ng
 

M
at

er
ia

l d
es

ig
na

tio
n 

Sp
ez

ifi
ka

tio
n 

Sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
n 

Li
ef

er
zu

st
an

d*
 

D
el

iv
er

y 
co

nd
.* 

(R
oh

r/T
ub

e)
 

Er
ze

ug
ni

sf
or

m
 

Pr
od

uc
t t

yp
e 

Ab
m

es
su

ng
en

 
D

im
en

si
on

s 
Pr

üf
gr

un
dl

ag
en

 
Te

st
 s

pe
ci

fic
at

io
ns

 
B

em
er

ku
ng

en
 

R
em

ar
ks

 
D

ic
ke

  
Th

ic
kn

es
s 

[m
m

] 

D
ur

ch
m

es
se

r 
di

am
et

er
  

[m
m

] 

 
 

W
er

ks
to

ffe
 n

ac
h 

ha
rm

on
is

ie
rte

n 
N

or
m

en
 (2

01
4/

68
/E

U
) /

 M
at

er
ia

ls
 a

cc
or

di
ng

 to
 h

ar
m

on
iz

ed
 s

ta
nd

ar
ds

 (2
01

4/
68

/E
U

) 
1 

N
ic

ht
ro

st
en

de
 S

tä
hl

e 
 

 
R

oh
rb

og
en

 9
0°

 
 

 
  

  
 

Ka
ltu

m
ge

fo
rm

te
 a

us
te

ni
tis

ch
e 

St
äh

le
 o

hn
e 

w
ei

te
re

 W
är

m
eb

eh
an

dl
un

g 
 

 C
ol

d 
fo

rm
ed

 a
us

te
ni

tic
 s

te
el

 w
ith

ou
t n

ex
t 

he
at

 tr
ea

tm
en

ts
  

 

St
ai

nl
es

s 
st

ee
l 

 
  

Ba
ua

rt 
A,

 T
yp

 (B
ie

ge
ra

di
us

) 3
D

 
 

 
  

  
 

 
 

  
El

bo
w

s 
90

°  
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

  
Ty

pe
 A

, b
en

di
ng

 ra
di

us
 3

D
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
1.

44
04

 
 E

N
 1

02
53

-4
 

+A
T 

 
1,

5 
3,

2 
17

,2
 

12
9 

 
1.

45
41

, 1
.4

57
1 

 E
N

 1
02

53
-4

 
+U

, +
AT

 
 

1,
5 

3,
2 

17
,2

 
12

9 
 

1.
43

06
/1

.4
30

7 
 E

N
 1

02
53

-4
 

+A
T 

 
1,

5 
3,

6 
17

,2
 

12
9 

 

W
er

ks
to

ffe
 n

ac
h 

AD
 2

00
0 

/ M
at

er
ia

ls
 a

cc
or

di
ng

 to
 A

D
 2

00
0 

1 
N

ic
ht

ro
st

en
de

 S
tä

hl
e 

 
 

R
oh

rb
og

en
 9

0°
 

 
 

  
  

 
Ka

ltu
m

ge
fo

rm
te

 a
us

te
ni

tis
ch

e 
St

äh
le

 o
hn

e 
w

ei
te

re
 W

är
m

eb
eh

an
dl

un
g 

(A
nf

or
de

ru
ng

en
 n

ac
h 

AD
 2

00
0 

H
P 

7/
3 

er
fü

llt
) 

 C
ol

d 
fo

rm
ed

 a
us

te
ni

tic
 s

te
el

 w
ith

ou
t n

ex
t 

he
at

 tr
ea

tm
en

ts
 (m

ee
t t

he
 re

qu
ire

m
en

ts
 

of
 A

D
 2

00
0 

H
P 

7/
3)

 

St
ai

nl
es

s 
st

ee
l 

 
  

Ba
ua

rt 
A,

 T
yp

 (B
ie

ge
ra

di
us

) 3
D

 
 

 
  

  
 

 
 

  
El

bo
w

s 
90

°  
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

  
Ty

pe
 A

, b
en

di
ng

 ra
di

us
 3

D
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
1.

44
04

 
 E

N
 1

02
53

-4
 

+A
T 

 
1,

5 
3,

2 
17

,2
 

12
9 

AD
 2

00
0 

M
bl

. H
P 

8/
3 

1.
45

41
, 1

.4
57

1 
 E

N
 1

02
53

-4
 

+U
, +

AT
 

 
1,

5 
3,

2 
17

,2
 

12
9 

AD
 2

00
0 

M
bl

. H
P 

8/
3 

1.
43

06
/1

.4
30

7 
 E

N
 1

02
53

-4
 

+A
T 

 
1,

5 
3,

6 
17

,2
 

12
9 

AD
 2

00
0 

M
bl

. H
P 

8/
3 

 


